

Eagle Fitness Membership Agreement 525 First Street - Milford, NE 68405 - www.eaglefitnessgym.com - (531) 289-8382

Name:		Today's Date:	_/	/	
Address:		Date of Birth:	_/	/	
Phone:():City:					
Email:		Employer:			
Emergency Contact:	_ Emergency Contact Phone: ()		·		
Gym Membership Includes 24 hour access to all weight training equi fee due for each new member; includes one key fo				ntion facility	
MONTHLY RATES	AN	NUAL RATES* Buy 11 months get the 12t	h free!		
□ One Month Contract - \$46/month		One Year - \$352			
□ 3 Month Contract - \$42/month		One Year Student/Senior 55+ - \$308			
□ 6 Month Contract - \$38/month		One Year + Spouse - \$572			
□ 12 Month Contract - \$32/month		One Year Family - \$715**			
 Student/Senior 55+ - \$28/month ADD-ONS Spouse Monthly Add-On - \$20/month Family Monthly Add-On - \$65/month** 		8			
□ Student/Senior 55+ Monthly Add-On - \$28/m	nonth				
□ Peloton Cycling Monthly Member Access - \$10	0/mont	1			
Peloton Cycling Monthly Non-Member Access	s - \$20/1	nonth for members			
DAILY & WEEKEND RATES □ Gym and Tanning Day Pass - \$5 □ *Amount due in full at time of application **Includes Membership for 3-5 related persons living at Business memberships available. Contact Kylie at eag	the sam		and pric	ing.	
Membership Start Date: / /		Membership End Date: /	-	-	
Payment Information					
Bank Name:		Checking Account 🗆 S	Savings	Account	

	Account #:	
1	Page 1 of 2	

Applicant's Statement

I acknowledge that I have been advised to receive a physical examination and consult with a physician before joining Eagle Fitness and beginning a program of physical exercise. I certify that I am in good health and have no conditions or limitations that would prevent me from utilizing the membership options I have selected in a safe manner.

□ *I* have read and agreed to the above

Release and Waiver of Liability

I, the undersigned, hereby request permission to participate in weight training and cardiovascular training at Eagle Fitness in Milford, NE. I acknowledge that voluntary participation involves a risk of injury. I hereby assume all risk of injury that may be sustained in connection with such participation and agree to hold Eagle Fitness, its employees and ages harmless from any and all claims with respect thereto.

In consideration of the permission granted to the undersigned to participate in the aforementioned training, I do hereby release and discharge Eagle Fitness, its employees and agents from any and all liability and do further waiver and relinquish any and all rights I may have to negligence, other fault or unavoidable accident, resulting from my participation in activities through Eagle Fitness.

The undersigned participant hereby accepts the risk associated with participation in weight training and cardiovascular training and certifies to be of sound medical health. The undersigned hereby agrees to all terms and conditions as herein set forth.

The undersigned states that they have carefully read the above and foregoing document; the undersigned knows the contents thereof have been accurately and truly given and sign the same of their own free act. If the undersigned participant is under the age 18, they will need a parent's authorization and signature below.

By signing below, you agree to purchase a membership at Eagle Fitness on the terms and conditions described in this agreement, including the terms of cancellation and refund policy. You agree to make the payments shown in the agreement and to abide by the rules and regulations of Eagle Fitness. I hereby authorize Eagle Fitness to initiate debit entries, and corrections thereto, my checking or savings indicated below and the depository named below.

□ *I* have read and agreed to the above

Cancellation & Refund Policy This agreement may be cancelled if I become permanently disabled or provide written evidence signed by a physician of this disability to Eagle Fitness. Should I permanently move my residence more than 60 miles from Eagle Fitness facility, this agreement may be cancelled on 30 day notice, except that I am still responsible for payments due up to the day of cancellation. Such cancellation is subject to a \$25 cancellation fee and you will be required to pay half of your monthly membership for the remainder of your contract. At the end of your membership agreement, your contract will continue until we receive a cancellation notice, in writing. All payments will continue to be automatically deducted from the account until written cancellation is provided.

□ *I* have read and agreed to the above

Gym Rules & Regulations

- All memberships include an orientation session to familiarize you with the equipment and its proper use. This session must be completed before you begin any unsupervised use of the fitness equipment.

Allowing others in the facility is prohibited.
 Members must follow directions from staff with respect regarding equipment use and limitations/instructions concerning exercise.

 Your membership may not be used by or assigned to another person including allowing access via your key fob by another person.
 Each member is responsible for proper use of exercise equipment. All equipment should be cleaned by the member after each use and returned to its original setting and position.

- Any equipment or other property damaged or destroyed at Eagle Fitness due to negligence or willful misuse of the member will be repaired or replaced at the members expense and may result in a loss of membership privileges at our discretion.
- Each member must use his or her 24-hour access card when entering the facility.
- Eagle Fitness prohibits anyone from entering the facility during unstaffed hours that is not a 24-hour access member. No guests are permitted. If you are

caught permitting a guest to come in, we will automatically charge your account in the amount of \$75.00. - Persons under the age of 16 may not use the facility during unstaffed hours without being accompanied by an adult member. No persons under 14 years of age will be permitted.

- We hold the right to close Eagle Fitness at anytime for maintenance and repairs.

□ I have read and agreed to the above

Peloton Cycling Rules & Regulations

- Only those who have paid for this option is allowed to take classes with or without the bikes.

Operators must familiarize with the equipment and its proper use.
 Operators must wipe down bikes and equipment after use. "Allowing others to use your log in for classes is prohibited. Violation of these rules will result in an automatic charge of \$75.00 to your account.

- Member is responsible to sign out of their profile after each use.

□ I have read and agreed to the above

Tanning Rules & Regulations

- Operator must limit time to manufacturer's maximum exposure recommendation of 12 minutes in a 24 hour period.
 Operator must provide and wear eye protection during tanning.
 Minors under 18 must have a signed permission slip or order from a physician.
 Only one person allowed in the tanning bed at a time.

- Members must clean the bed after using it, wiping down the top and bottom completely.
 Each member must use his/her key fob when entering the tanning room.

- Allowing others in the tanning bed is prohibited. Violation of these rules will result in an automatic charge of \$75 to your account.

□ I have read and agreed to the above

Participant's Signature : _____ Date: ____ / ____ / ____

Guardian's Signature (if applicable): _____ Date: ___ / ____ / ____